

NO. 70838-4-I

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

MIRANDA JENKINS,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR KING COUNTY

THE HONORABLE CAROL A. SCHAPIRA

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG
King County Prosecuting Attorney

NAMI KIM
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

King County Prosecuting Attorney
W554 King County Courthouse
516 3rd Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98104
(206) 296-9650

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2011 JUN 23 PM 2:51

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED</u>	1
B. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
1. PROCEDURAL FACTS	2
2. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS	2
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	10
1. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT VIOLATE JENKINS' RIGHT TO CONFRONTATION.....	10
2. JENKINS CANNOT ESTABLISH PREJUDICE FROM TESTIMONY REGARDING HER BOYFRIEND'S POSSESSION OF A LAWFULLY OWNED GUN	20
a. Jenkins' Failure To Object On The Grounds Now Specified In Her Appeal Waives Any Claim Of Error On Appeal	20
b. Even If This Court Reaches The Merits Of The Claim, Any Error Was Harmless	22
3. CUMULATIVE ERROR DID NOT DENY JENKINS A FAIR TRIAL	25
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Table of Cases

Federal:

Davis v. Alaska, 415 U.S. 308,
94 S. Ct. 1005, 39 L. Ed. 2d 347 (1974)..... 11

Moody v. United States, 376 F.2d 525
(9th Cir.1967) 24

United States v. Reid, 410 F.2d 1223
(7th Cir.1969) 23

United States v. Warledo, 557 F.2d 721
(10th Cir.1977) 23

Washington State:

State v. Darden, 145 Wn.2d 612,
41 P.3d 1189 (2002)..... 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 18

State v. Dickenson, 48 Wn. App. 457,
740 P.2d 312 (1987)..... 19

State v. Fisher, 165 Wn.2d 727,
202 P.3d 937 (2009)..... 12

State v. Freeburg, 105 Wn. App. 492,
20 P.2d 984 (2001)..... 23

State v. Garcia, 179 Wn.2d 828,
318 P.3d 266 (2014)..... 10, 15, 18

State v. Gower, 179 Wn.2d 851,
321 P.3d 1178 (2014)..... 24

State v. Gregory, 158 Wn.2d 759,
147 P.3d 1201 (2006)..... 13

<u>State v. Greiff</u> , 141 Wn.2d 910, 10 P.3d 390 (2000), <u>review denied</u> , 151 Wn.2d 1031 (2004).....	25
<u>State v. Hodges</u> , 118 Wn. App. 668, 77 P.3d 375 (2003).....	25
<u>State v. Hudlow</u> , 99 Wn.2d 1, 659 P.2d 514 (1983).....	11, 12, 13, 16, 19
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 67 Wn.2d 506, 408 P.2d 247 (1965).....	12
<u>State v. Kilgore</u> , 107 Wn. App. 160, 26 P.3d 308 (2001).....	12, 13
<u>State v. Kirkman</u> , 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007).....	20, 21
<u>State v. Knapp</u> , 14 Wn. App. 101, 540 P.2d 898 (1975).....	13
<u>State v. Mason</u> , 160 Wn.2d 910, 162 P.3d 396 (2007).....	11
<u>State v. O'Connor</u> , 155 Wn.2d 335, 119 P.3d 806 (2005).....	11, 13
<u>State v. Powell</u> , 166 Wn.2d 73, 206 P.3d 321 (2009).....	20, 21
<u>State v. Reed</u> , 101 Wn. App. 704, 6 P.3d 43 (2000).....	14, 15, 18
<u>State v. Schlichtmann</u> , 114 Wn. App. 162, 58 P.3d 901 (2002).....	13

Constitutional Provisions

Federal:

U.S. Const. amend. VI 11, 12

Washington State:

Const. art. I, § 22..... 11, 12

Rules and Regulations

Washington State:

ER 401 1, 12
ER 402 20, 21
ER 403 1, 20, 21, 22
ER 608 13
RAP 2.5..... 20
